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The accompanying financial statements of Wildwood Lot Owners Association are not subjected to an 
audit, review, or compilation engagement and, accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a 
conclusion, nor provide any assurance on them.  
 
Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial 
statements prepared in accordance with the income tax basis of accounting.  If the omitted disclosures 
were included in the financial statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the 
company’s assets, liabilities, equity, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, these financial statements 
are not designed for those who are not informed about such matters. 
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Jan - Nov 25 Jan - Nov 24 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Late Penalty 4,200.00 5,060.97 -860.97
Park Council Fundraising 0.00 300.00 -300.00
0200 · Laundry 1,001.00 800.00 201.00
0215 · Survey Service 16,640.00 20,530.00 -3,890.00
0500 · Park Permits

0510 · ATV Tag Renewal 22,280.00 22,462.50 -182.50
0515 · ATV Tag New 4,400.00 5,950.00 -1,550.00
0520 · Guest ATV Tag 150.00 4,650.00 -4,500.00
0525 · Small ATV Plates 0.00 575.00 -575.00
0527 · Guest Plates 9,125.00 4,925.00 4,200.00
0528 · Dealer Tag 550.00 600.00 -50.00
0530 · Gate Card 4,160.00 5,640.00 -1,480.00
0537 · Alphabetical Numerical ... 46.80 0.90 45.90
0540 · Weekend Pass 280.00 1,037.00 -757.00
0541 · Holiday Pass 6,600.00 6,555.00 45.00
0542 · Day Pass 14,325.00 14,181.33 143.67
0543 · One Night Pass 0.00 60.00 -60.00
0545 · Decals 43,302.00 43,485.20 -183.20
0546 · Clubhouse Rental 500.00 800.00 -300.00
0548 · Looking at Lots 735.00 1,855.00 -1,120.00
0549 · Fishing/Hunting licenses 950.00 425.00 525.00
0500 · Park Permits - Other 0.00 171.11 -171.11

Total 0500 · Park Permits 107,403.80 113,373.04 -5,969.24

0600 · Fine Income 2,150.00 4,900.00 -2,750.00
0620 · Finance Charges 23,428.68 36,792.57 -13,363.89
0621 · Fees & Other Charges W/O -857.63 0.00 -857.63
0930 · Propane Service 6,889.00 9,663.00 -2,774.00

1000 · Recreation Lots 35,969.00 29,413.00 6,556.00

1600 · Storage Units 9,340.00 10,010.00 -670.00
4000 · Services to Lot Owners

4010 · New Holding Tank 13,515.34 16,401.62 -2,886.28
4012 · Trench Work 2,244.36 437.50 1,806.86
4013 · Concrete Blocks 2,907.00 0.00 2,907.00
4015 · Labor 12,600.05 1,870.00 10,730.05
4017 · Equipment Time 6,467.50 4,582.50 1,885.00
4019 · Brush Cut 0.00 200.00 -200.00
4020 · Water Hydrant 14,100.00 15,668.50 -1,568.50
4022 · Electric Box 500.00 0.00 500.00
4025 · Pump Holding Tanks 39,450.00 34,021.37 5,428.63
4027 · Culvert 0.00 450.00 -450.00
4029 · Indicators Holding Tank 0.00 500.00 -500.00
4030 · Materials 7,521.00 1,085.00 6,436.00
4050 · Winterize 25.00 25.00 0.00
4055 · Gravel 16,770.00 35,460.49 -18,690.49
4000 · Services to Lot Owners ... 1,598.58 5,674.00 -4,075.42

Total 4000 · Services to Lot Owne... 117,698.83 116,375.98 1,322.85

5000 · Store and Concessions Inc... 43,898.04 66,865.29 -22,967.25

6000 · Assessments
6005 · Missouri State Primacy ... -630.22 0.00 -630.22
6015 · State of Missouri D.N.R. 279.84 274.56 5.28
6020 · Primary Lot Assessment 523,389.50 502,406.59 20,982.91
6030 · Additional Lot Assessm... 138,335.00 148,920.00 -10,585.00
6040 · Assmnt w/o - Sent to Co... 677.86 438.11 239.75
6050 · Mailbox 225.00 225.00 0.00

Total 6000 · Assessments 662,276.98 652,264.26 10,012.72

7000 · Sales
7020 · Lot Payment 42,928.00 99,440.41 -56,512.41
7035 · Interest 0.00 312.33 -312.33

Total 7000 · Sales 42,928.00 99,752.74 -56,824.74
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Jan - Nov 25 Jan - Nov 24 $ Change

7059 · Returned Check Charges 75.00 95.00 -20.00

Total Income 1,073,040.70 1,166,195.85 -93,155.15

Cost of Goods Sold
0550 · Park Permit Expense 58.92 5,480.19 -5,421.27

0960 · Propane Cost 4,640.68 5,674.22 -1,033.54

4060 · Service to Lot Owners
4063 · Concrete Blocks 801.47 0.00 801.47
4064 · Materials 7,513.64 8.49 7,505.15
4066 · Labor 400.00 0.00 400.00
4068 · Gravel 9,264.86 63,082.15 -53,817.29
4080 · Holding Tank 11,963.30 0.00 11,963.30
4082 · Culvert 2,807.35 0.00 2,807.35
4085 · Water Hydrant 5,165.93 0.00 5,165.93
4060 · Service to Lot Owners - ... 0.00 2,633.84 -2,633.84

Total 4060 · Service to Lot Owners 37,916.55 65,724.48 -27,807.93

5001 · Cost of Goods Sold 72.00 0.00 72.00
5050 · Store and Concessions Cost 25,199.15 51,182.75 -25,983.60

Total COGS 67,887.30 128,061.64 -60,174.34

Gross Profit 1,005,153.40 1,038,134.21 -32,980.81

Expense
0110 · Bad Debt Expense 38,533.48 0.00 38,533.48

0235 · Advertising 4,348.21 1,782.32 2,565.89

0350 · Social Activity 3,954.48 3,623.01 331.47
0700 · Auto & Vehicle Expense 2,800.14 11,768.31 -8,968.17

1050 · Recreation Lot Expense 9,665.48 1,067.33 8,598.15

3600 · Security 1,686.74 263.13 1,423.61

4075 · Sand 147.80 0.00 147.80
6100 · Bank Charges 1,834.79 1,487.31 347.48

6170 · Copy Machine Rental 4,187.75 4,126.38 61.37
6180 · Insurance

6182 · Liability Insurance 169,867.92 172,917.49 -3,049.57
6186 · Work Comp 13,995.00 7,857.00 6,138.00
6188 · Automobile Insurance 10,005.00 10,559.00 -554.00

Total 6180 · Insurance 193,867.92 191,333.49 2,534.43

6190 · Employee Meetings 0.00 1,450.00 -1,450.00
6200 · Interest Expense 8,911.00 3,987.27 4,923.73

6230 · Licenses and Permits 732.50 2,006.53 -1,274.03
6250 · Postage and Delivery 3,678.14 2,844.24 833.90

6270 · Professional Fees
6280 · Legal Fees 0.00 1,360.00 -1,360.00
6285 · Accounting 37,540.00 33,540.00 4,000.00
6295 · Survey Service 15,650.00 22,565.00 -6,915.00
6270 · Professional Fees - Other 1,220.00 1,675.00 -455.00

Total 6270 · Professional Fees 54,410.00 59,140.00 -4,730.00

6300 · Repairs & Maintenance
0800 · Maintenance Equipment 16,348.47 27,058.55 -10,710.08

0897 · Equipment Rental 121.24 7,138.52 -7,017.28
6305 · Road Gravel 2,094.85 9,290.56 -7,195.71
6306 · 400 Acres 272.45 0.00 272.45
6309 · Tennis Court 0.00 530.06 -530.06
6312 · Lagoon 7,569.66 2,755.00 4,814.66
6316 · Pheasant Park 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
6317 · Dump 2,684.60 0.00 2,684.60
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Jan - Nov 25 Jan - Nov 24 $ Change

6322 · Deer Park 0.00 500.00 -500.00
6330 · Gate 2,681.08 637.50 2,043.58
6333 · Mail Box Row 22.04 0.00 22.04
6334 · Common Ground 10.92 0.00 10.92
6340 · Water System 2,841.91 9,392.48 -6,550.57
6343 · Everest Ice/Water Dispe... 958.41 740.68 217.73
6349 · Lift Station 1,620.43 0.00 1,620.43
6350 · Building Repairs 10,057.03 40,071.73 -30,014.70

6300 · Repairs & Maintenance ... 6,922.11 90,010.14 -83,088.03

Total 6300 · Repairs & Maintenance 54,205.20 189,625.22 -135,420.02

6400 · Utilities 75,729.45 78,747.93 -3,018.48

6500 · Supplies
6505 · Unleaded Fuel 5,901.76 6,760.56 -858.80
6510 · Road Diesel Fuel 0.00 9,990.58 -9,990.58
6515 · Diesel Fuel 9,003.54 0.00 9,003.54
6520 · Maintenance Supply 178.89 5,179.55 -5,000.66
6525 · Maintenance Tools 321.86 327.08 -5.22
6540 · Office Supplies 8,243.89 12,901.50 -4,657.61
6545 · Office Equipment 0.00 448.14 -448.14
6500 · Supplies - Other 14.70 55,647.35 -55,632.65

Total 6500 · Supplies 23,664.64 91,254.76 -67,590.12

6560 · Payroll Expenses
6291 · Payroll Fees 7,362.74 6,984.73 378.01
6561 · Employee Benefits 1,210.44 2,098.08 -887.64

6565 · Housekeeping 14,070.00 16,072.00 -2,002.00
6570 · Maintenance Staff 155,639.15 189,077.08 -33,437.93
6585 · Office Staff 44,038.78 62,944.90 -18,906.12
6590 · Security Guards 79,071.86 102,521.50 -23,449.64
6592 · Pool Security 4,657.50 15,595.13 -10,937.63
6600 · Taxes 24,981.54 33,102.97 -8,121.43

Total 6560 · Payroll Expenses 331,032.01 428,396.39 -97,364.38

6800 · Taxes 35.00 0.00 35.00

6900 · Travel Expense 1,355.64 4,790.84 -3,435.20

7050 · Lot Sales 666.00 3,881.97 -3,215.97

8500 · Pool Expenses 1,035.58 7,098.19 -6,062.61

Total Expense 816,481.95 1,088,674.62 -272,192.67

Net Ordinary Income 188,671.45 -50,540.41 239,211.86

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Other Income 208.10 740.07 -531.97

0900 · Discounts 159.82 192.40 -32.58

5200 · Accrual to Cash Income -75,631.06 -145,618.53 69,987.47
9000 · Interest Income 373.52 181.44 192.08

Total Other Income -74,889.62 -144,504.62 69,615.00

Other Expense
Other Expenses 1,125.07 364.46 760.61

0155 · Collection Agency 585.33 2,139.43 -1,554.10
5100 · Accrual to Cash COGS -5,368.66 -9,018.62 3,649.96

Total Other Expense -3,658.26 -6,514.73 2,856.47

Net Other Income -71,231.36 -137,989.89 66,758.53

Net Income 117,440.09 -188,530.30 305,970.39
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Nov 30, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Callaway Bank - Check

Park Council Savings 2,720.17
Callaway Bank - Check - Other 165,987.68

Total Callaway Bank - Check 168,707.85

Callaway Bank - Savings 5420 1,124.33

Central Bank (MM) - CIMR 141,621.31

Total Checking/Savings 311,453.49

Accounts Receivable
Account Receivable

Assessments 235,197.54
Current Assessments 8,305.99
Monitor Fines 47,960.00
Wildwood Services 31,664.02
Account Receivable - Other 45,744.76

Total Account Receivable 368,872.31

Total Accounts Receivable 368,872.31

Other Current Assets
Pending CC Deposits 144.33
1400 · Lots For Sale 38,586.96
1499 · Undeposited Funds 62.21

Total Other Current Assets 38,793.50

Total Current Assets 719,119.30

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation -1,417,758.50
Buildings and Improvements 770,690.74
Dam 303,249.00
Equipment 606,565.25
Pool 391,071.50
Vehicles 147,896.69

Total Fixed Assets 801,714.68

Other Assets
Petty Cash 357.00

Total Other Assets 357.00

TOTAL ASSETS 1,521,190.98

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2000 · Accounts Payable 14,704.83

Total Accounts Payable 14,704.83

Credit Cards
Callaway Bank Credit Cards

Board Bank Card - 3164 529.94
Maint. Bank Card - 0570 2,430.97

Total Callaway Bank Credit Cards 2,960.91

Total Credit Cards 2,960.91

Other Current Liabilities
Prepaid Assessments 11,760.78
2200 · Sales Tax Payable 180.21

Total Other Current Liabilities 11,940.99
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Nov 30, 25

Total Current Liabilities 29,606.73

Long Term Liabilities
NP-Callaway Bank 7153 119,939.78

Total Long Term Liabilities 119,939.78

Total Liabilities 149,546.51

Equity
Accrual to Cash - Accts Payable -14,704.83
Accrual to Cash - Accts Rcvb 368,872.31
1110 · Retained Earnings 900,036.90
Net Income 117,440.09

Total Equity 1,371,644.47

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,521,190.98
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